Glass Gas Discharge (GGD)            RLM102 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2018-07-13 Page:1
Features
l RoHS compliant.
l Bilateral symmetrical.
l Less decay at on/off state.
l Approximately zero leaking current before clamping

l Cathode ray tubes in Monitors/ Television Viewing
Systems
 Part Number Code
M
DC Spark–
over voltage
tolerance
R L 1 2 0
N:30%
M:20%
Brand Name
4 - 1 1 N
Taping form
Blank: Line
M:SMD
Surge Current
Capacity
102:1KA
DC Spark-over
voltage(Vs)
14*101=140V
Glass Gas Discharge (GGD)            RLM102 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2018-07-13 Page:2
Electrical Characteristics
Type Number
DC
Spark-Over
Voltage
Min.
Insulation
Resistance
Max.
Capacitance
(1kHz-6Vmax. )
Surge
Current
Capacity Surge Life Test
@8/20μs Vs Test Voltage IR Cj 8/20μs
V V MΩ pF A
RLM102-141N 140(126~210) 50 100 1 1000 100A 10 times
RLM102-181N 180±30% 50 100 1 1000 100A 10 times
RLM102-201M 200±20% 100 100 1 1000 100A 10 times
RLM102-301M 300±20% 100 100 1 1000 100A 10 times
RLM102-401M 400±20% 250 100 1 1000 100A 10 times
RLM102-501M 500±20% 250 100 1 1000 100A 10 times
Test Methods And Results
 Test Item Test Method Specification
DC Spark-over
Voltage Vs(V)
Add and measure the DC Voltage gradually Maxto get the discharge threshold
voltage. The measuring current is 1mA/1 second max. It depands on each spec.
Insulation
Resistance
Measure the insulation resistance of two end of leadwire under the specified DC
voltage. 100MΩ min.
Capacitance Cj(pF) Measure the Electrostatic Capacitance under the test condition of 1KHz,DC
6V(max). 1pF max.
Life(JSE)
Apply a standard impulse voltage (8X20μsec)of 100A for 5 times with intervals of 30
sec., and then change the polarity of the surge and apply a impulse again. Then
measure DC spark-over voltage, IR & Capacitance.
DC spark-over voltage
JSE:∣△ Vs/Vs ∣ ≤30%
Life(JSE) Apply 10 KV voltage charged in 1500pF condenser and apply the current to the